operation of the Pump Station to ensure that the homes along Wolf Lake would not be impacted 

by discontinued operation.  

K. The Wolf Lake Drain and Wolf Lake SAD have not been vacated. 

L. As of the date of this Agreement, the County has incurred Sixty Seven Thousand 

One Hundred Eighteen dollars ($67,118.00) in maintaining and operating the Pump Station since 

the Commissioner discontinued operation of the Pump Station in April of 2018.  

M. The County is the only entity that may initiate a petition in Circuit Court to establish 

a lake level for Wolf Lake pursuant to Part 307.

[...]

the operation of the Pump Station to ensure that the homes along Wolf Lake would not be 

impacted by discontinued operation.  

K. The Wolf Lake Drain and Wolf Lake SAD have not been vacated. 

L. As of the date of this Agreement, the County has incurred Sixty Seven Thousand 

One Hundred Eighteen dollars ($67,118.00) in maintaining and operating the Pump Station since 

the Commissioner discontinued operation of the Pump Station in April of 2018.  

M. The County is the only entity that may initiate a petition in Circuit Court to 

establish a lake level for Wolf Lake pursuant to Part 307.